# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **MERGER** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherri Cup, Inc.		06/13/2000	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sherwood Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	10 Main Street	
City:	Kensington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	856823	SHERRI
Registration Number:	956309	SHERRI S

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-554-3300 Phone:

Docket@wwrfirm.com Email: Correspondent Name: Linda A. Kuczma

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, Floor 53

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3177 W 479

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda A. Kuczma

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sherri Assignment#page1.tif source=Sherri Assignment#page2.tif source=Sherri Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0949** 

900006521

source=Sherri Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002816 FRAME: 0950

# **VERIFICATION/CERTIFICATION**

I HEREBY VERIFY AND CERTIFY that the attached copy is a true and accurate copy of the Certificate of Merger of Sherri Cup, Inc. and Sherwood Industries, Inc. filed with the Connecticut Secretary of State on June 13, 2000. I certify that I have seen the original document, and I personally made the copy.

Gerianne M. Flannery

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 25<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2004.

- Mari

Notary Public

(SEAL)

197285

OFFICIAL SEAL
VALERIE A KOLENO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/24/08

TRADEMARK

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SHERRI CUP, INC. AND SHERWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.

To the Secretary of State State of Connecticut

Pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act governing the merger of a domestic wholly-owned subsidiary business corporation into its domestic parent business corporation, the domestic parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby submit the following Certificate of Merger.

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut is Sherri Cup, Inc. ("Sherri Cup").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, is Sherwood Industries, Inc. ("Sherwood Industries").
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of Sherri Cup is 20, all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by Sherwood Industries.
- 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging Sherri Cup into Sherwood Industries as approved by resolution of the Board of Directors of Sherwood Industries. Approval of the shareholders was not required.
  - "1. Sherwood Industries, Inc. ("Sherwood Industries"), which is a business corporation of the State of Connecticut and is the parent corporation and the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Sherri Cup, Inc. ("Sherri Cup"), which is a business corporation of the State of Connecticut and the subsidiary corporation, hereby merges Sherri Cup into Sherwood Industries pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
  - "2. The separate existence of Sherri Cup shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger and Sherwood Industries shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the Connecticut Business Corporation Act.
  - "3. The issued shares of Sherri Cup shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued at the effective time and date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
  - "4. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Sherwood Industries are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and document which

KL2 3034094 I

### FILING #0002121011 PG 02 OF 03 VOL B-00342 FILED 06/13/2000 03:00 PM PAGE 03499 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

shall be or become necessary, proper or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for."

- 5. Sherwood Industries is the owner of all of the issued shares of Sherri Cup, and Sherwood Industries waived the mailing of a copy of the Plan of Merger in writing.
- 6. This Certificate of Merger and the merger provided for herein shall be effective at, and not until, the time that this Certificate of Merger shall have been filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Connecticut.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

KL2 3036994 E

FILING #0002121011 PG 03 OF 03 VOL B-00342 FILED 06/13/2000 03:00 PM PAGE 03500 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

•		• • • •	CONNECTICUT SE
Executed on:	June 5	, 2000	

SHERRICUP, INC.

y: <u>Chana</u>

Name: Thomas uleau Titles Prosident

SHERWOOD INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Monar M

Title: President

TOVIAN	STATE OF CONNECTION  CHASE OF THE SHARETARY OF THE STATE)  SHARE OF THE SHARETARY OF THE STATE)
f record	a Ad was as an ear of American American
ny hand.	in this Office or Testion by ejected, I have becoming set o
lertlard	and afficed the foreign seld blate, alk
- <b>6</b> -13-1	The second of th

TO THE PARTY SO VALUE AND A

KL2 363494 1

**RECORDED: 03/25/2004**